
 
        

 
 

 

Debbie Martin: Director, Recruitment & Staffing Group (202) 482-3130 
Herbert C. Hoover Building, Room 7417 (202) 482-3301, Fax:  (202) 482-1903      

Hours of operation: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. (EST) 
 

ITA  

HR Specialists 

MAC & OUS  
Vacant 
HR Specialist 
(202) 482- 
Backup: Roger.Drexler@mail.doc.gov 

TP & US&FCS   
Roger.Drexler@mail.doc.gov 
HR Specialist 
(202)-482-3274 
Backup:   
 
MAS & OCIO  
Kimberly.Woods@mail.doc.gov 
HR Specialist 
(202)-482-6184 
Backup:  Pam.King@mail.doc.gov 
 
IA , CFO/Admin, & FCS/HR  
Pam.King@mail.doc.gov 
HR Specialist 
(202) 482-3654 
Backup:  Kimberly.Woods@mail.doc.gov 
 
 
Executive Resources (SES) ITA & Serviced Bureaus 
Mary.Fleming@mail.doc.gov 
HR Specialist 
(202) 482-2274 
Backup:  Christine.Covington@mail.doc.gov 

R Assistant s 
mail.doc.gov

 
H
Socorro.Garcia@  

acqueline.Davis@mail.doc.gov

HR Assistant 
(202) 482- 
 
J  

arlene.Mitchell@mail.doc.gov

HR Assistant 
5 (202) 482-801

  
 
M  

hristine.Covington@mail.doc.gov

HR Assistant 
5 (202) 482-801

 
C  
HR Assistant 

1 (202) 482-304
 
 

 
Awards 
 
   Carol.Davison@mail.doc.gov 
   HR Specialist 
   (202) 482-2537 
   Backup: Charlene.Gantt@mail.doc.gov 
 
   Charlene.Gantt@mail.doc.gov 
   HR Specialist 
  (202) 482-2536 
   Backup: Christine.Covington@mail.doc.gov  

 

Other Functional Operations 
 
Drug Testing Coordinator 
Christine.Covington@mail.doc.gov 
HR Assistant 
(202) 482-3041 

International Trade Administration (ITA) 
Office of Human Resources Management (OHRM) 

Recruitment & Staffing Group 

as of May 18, 2007
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